March 7, 2024 9:19 A.M. PST U.S. EPA REGION 10 HEARING CLERK

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

In the Matter of:) DOCKET NO.
) CWA-10-2024-0024
CANDACE STUART-STEPHENS AND)
JERROD STUART,) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
)
Priest River, Idaho,)
)
Respondents.)

The undersigned certifies that the original JOINT MOTION FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE

REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLAINT in the above-captioned action was delivered via email to:

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 R10 RHC@epa.gov

Further the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the original JOINT MOTION FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLAINT was served on Respondents Candace Stuart-Stephens and Jerrod Stuart via email to:

Norman M. Semanko, Attorney at Law Parsons Behle & Latimer

NSemanko@parsonsbehle.com

LKirschner@parsonsbehle.com

GKitamura@parsonsbehle.com

BoiseDocket@parsonsbehle.com

Dated this 7th day of March, 2024.

Patrick B. Johnson
Assistant Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10
Alaska Operations Office
222 West 7th Avenue, No. 19
Anchorage, Alaska 99513
Johnson.patrick@epa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In the Matter of: Candace Stuart-Stephens and Jerrod Stuart

Docket Number: CWA-10-2024-0024

Page 1 of 1

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155, ORC-11-C07 Seattle, Washington 98101